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NOIDA AYYAPPA SEWA SAMITI [REGD.]

(SREE AYYAPPA TEMPLE)

C-47, SECTOR - 62, NOIDA - 201 307 (U.P)
Phone: 0120-4271434, 89294 47376 Email: noidaayyappa@hotmail.com
Website: www.ayyappatemplenoida.org
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18" Srimad Bhiagavata Saptana Yainam

Dear Devotees,

We are pleased to inform you that the Samiti decided to conduct the Srimad Bhagavata
Saptaha Yajnam at Sabari Cultural Centre. Smt. Sobhana Ravindran (Wife of Music
Director Late Ravindran Master) Ernakulam, Kerala shall be the Mukhya Yajnacharya.
Smt. Thankam Ambazhakad, Palakkad - Parayanam, Shri Vishnu Unnikrishnan,
Kottayam, Kerala - Pooja & Bhajana.

. . Morning - 6:00 - 8:30 & 9:00 - 12:00 noon
Timings : SAPTAHAM  ,ficmoon - 2:00 - 4:00 & 4:30 - 6:00

6:50 PM - Acharyavaranam & Inauguration

7:00 to 9:00 pm - Srimad Bhagavatha Mahatmyam
(Parayanam & Prabhashanam)

09.03.2025 (Sunday) :




§ 10.03.2025 (Monday)

X #% Vyasa-Narada Samvadam # Kunthi Stuthi s Bhishma’s Bhakti s Parikshith’s
]ananam #% Prayopavesam # Shree Sukaagamanam # Varahavatharam

11 03.2025 (Tuesday)

# Hiranyakshavadham # Kapilopakhyanam # Daksha Yagam # Dhruva
¢ Charitham # Prithu Charitham # Puranjanopkhyanam # Rishabhavatharam
# Bhadrakali Avataram

12 03.2025 (Wednesday)

% Bharatopakhyanam # Ajamila Moksham # Vrithrasura Vadham
#% Chitrakethu Charitham # Prahlada Charitham # Narasimhavatharam

13 03.2025 (Thursday)

#% Gajendra Moksham # Koormavatharam # Vamanavatharam
#% Ambareesha Charitham # Sreeramavatharam ## Parasurama Charitham
# Sreekrishnavatharam

14 03.2025 (Friday)

#% Bala Leela # Kaliya Mardhanam # Karthyayani Pooja # Viprapathni

} Moksham # Govardhanodharanam # Govindabhishekam # Rasa Kreeda
(Goplka Geetham) # Kamsavadham # Udhava’s Gokula Yatra s Rugmini
Swayamvaram

15 03.2025 (Saturday)

# Bana Yudham # Rajasooyam # Kuchelopakhyanam s Santhana Gopalam
#% Ekadasam #% Bhagavadudhava Samvadam

$g

Kathakali by International Centre for Kathakali Delhi
Story : Kuchelavritham
7:30 PM onwards

16 03.2025 (Sunday)

#% Bhagavadudhava Samvadam #% Swargarohanam # Parikshith’s Mukthi #
Markandeyopakhyanam # Dwadasa Skanda Saram # Sreemad Bhagavatha
Samkshepam # Deeparadhana

Today’s Annadhanam sponsored by Shri Shivaprasad and Family, Noida



Given below are the details regarding special
Nivedyam every day during the Saptaham

Day
1st
2nd
3rd
4th

5th

6th

7th

Topics
Varahavatharam
Badrakali Avatraram
Narasimhavatharam
Koormavatharam
Vamanavatharam
Malsyavatharam
Sreeramvatharam
Parasuramavatharam
Balaramavatharam
Gajendra Moksham

Sreekrishnavatharam

Govindabhishekam

Rugmini S wayamvaram

Rajasooyam
Kuchelavritham
Santhanagopalam

Swargarohanam

Kalki Avatharam

Special Nivedyams
Appam, Sarkarapayasam
Kadumpayasam
Palpayasam & Paanakam
Thrimadhuram
Kadlipazham, Palpayasam
Neipayasam, Kadlipazham
Palpayasam

Avil mixed with Sarkara
Pizhinjapayasam

Lotus

Milk, Butter, Palpayasam,
Fruits etc.

Milk, Paninner

Appam, Palpayasam,
Betal Leaves, Supari etc.

Palpayasam
Avil
Boiled Milk

Butter, Milk, Palpayasam,
Appam

Honey

Rate
150/-
100/-
100/-
25/-
50/-
50/-
50/-
50/-
150/-
30/-

200/-
100/-

200/-
50/-
25/-
50/-

250/-
50/-

I,

A

Sree Ayyappa Temple

' Srimad Bhagavata Saptaha Yajnam Committee
NOIDA AYYAPPA SEWA SAMITI (Regd.)

&



Notes
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1. Parayanam will start with Vishnu Sahasranamam on all days.

2. Devotees are requested to bring as much pooja materials as possible such as
flowers, flower garlands, agarbathi, karpooram, oil etc. and other materials
for nivedyam, on all days.

Devotees can also offer Nirapra, Archana, Pushpanjali etc. on all the days of
Saptaham. For details, please contact temple Vazhipad Counter.

Breakfast (8.30 am)/Annadanam (12.30 pm) will be provided on all days.

Devotees are requested to Sponsor Laghubakshanam & Annadanam for all
days.

we request the presence of devotees in a large numbers on all the seven days and
make the Saptaha Yajnam a grand success and receive the blessings of Lord
Ayyappaand Lord Krishna.

e
Acharya Dakshina (8 days) - Rs. 1,25,000/-
0il (2 Tins) - (8 days) - Rs. 5,000/-
Cloth (8 days) - Rs. 11,000/-
Annadanam - Rs. 10,000/-
Flowers & Mala (8 days) - Rs. 24,000/-
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LIST OF SPONSORS

Date Sponsors

March 9 S/Shri M.K.S. Menon, Noida & V. Venugopal and Family, Noida
March 10  Shri Balakrishnan & Family, Noida

March 11  Shri Aarkesh & Family, Noida

March 12 Shri Jayakumar & Family, IP Extension, Delhi

March 13  Mrs. Karthika Arjun & Family Indirapuram, Ghaziabad

March 14 Padaravindam Group, Noida

March 15  Shri Arjun Baburam, Noida

March 16  Flowers, Mala & Puja Materials - Devotees

Note : Bhakti Prabhashanam by Sampoojya Swami Udit Chaitanya
will be held on 26.02.2025 at 6.30 pm onwards at Sabari Cultural
Centre, Ayyappa Temple, Noida.




