

9-3-2025 to 16.03.2025

Dear Devotees.

We are pleased to inform you that the Samiti decided to conduct the Srimad Bhagavata Saptaha Yajnam at Sabari Cultural Centre. Smt. Sobhana Ravindran (Wife of Music Director Late Ravindran Master) Ernakulam, Kerala shall be the Mukhya Yajnacharya. Smt. Thankam Ambazhakad, Palakkad - Parayanam, Shri Vishnu Unnikrishnan, Kottayam, Kerala - Pooja & Bhajana.

> - 6:00 - 8:30 & 9:00 - 12:00 noon Morning **Timings: SAPTAHAM** Afternoon - 2:00 - 4:00 & 4:30 - 6:00

6:50 PM - Acharyavaranam & Inauguration 09.03.2025 (Sunday):

7:00 to 9:00 pm - Srimad Bhagavatha Mahatmyam (Parayanam & Prabhashanam)

# 10.03.2025 (Monday)

\* Vyasa-Narada Samvadam \* Kunthi Stuthi \* Bhishma's Bhakti \* Parikshith's Jananam \* Prayopavesam \* Shree Sukaagamanam \* **Varahavatharam** 

#### 11.03.2025 (Tuesday)

- # Hiranyakshavadham# Kapilopakhyanam# Daksha Yagam# DhruvaCharitham# Pithu Charitham# Puranjanopkhyanam# Rishabhavatharam
- \* Bhadrakali Avataram

# 12.03.2025 (Wednesday)

- \* Bharatopakhyanam \* Ajamila Moksham \* Vrithrasura Vadham
- \* Chitrakethu Charitham \* Prahlada Charitham \* Narasimhavatharam

#### 13.03.2025 (Thursday)

- \* Gajendra Moksham \* Koormavatharam \* Vamanavatharam
- \* Ambareesha Charitham \* Sreeramavatharam \* Parasurama Charitham
- \* Sreekrishnavatharam

### 14.03.2025 (Friday)

Bala Leela \* Kaliya Mardhanam \* Karthyayani Pooja \* Viprapathni Moksham \* Govardhanodharanam \* Govindabhishekam \* Rasa Kreeda (Gopika Geetham) \* Kamsavadham \* Udhava's Gokula Yatra \* Rugmini Swayamvaram

# 15.03.2025 (Saturday)

- \* Bana Yudham \* Rajasooyam \* Kuchelopakhyanam \* Santhana Gopalam
- \* Ekadasam \* Bhagavadudhava Samvadam

# Kathakali by International Centre for Kathakali Delhi Story : Kuchelavritham 7:30 PM onwards

# 16.03.2025 (Sunday)

\* Bhagavadudhava Samvadam \* Swargarohanam \* Parikshith's Mukthi \* Markandeyopakhyanam \* Dwadasa Skanda Saram \* Sreemad Bhagavatha Samkshepam \* Deeparadhana

Today's Annadhanam sponsored by Shri Shivaprasad and Family, Noida

# Given below are the details regarding special

# Nivedyam every day during the Saptaham

Day	Topics	Special Nivedyams	Rate
1st	Varahavatharam	Appam, Sarkarapayasam	150/-
2nd	Badrakali Avatraram	Kadumpayasam	100/-
3rd	Narasimhavatharam	Palpayasam & Paanakam	100/-
4th	Koormavatharam	Thrimadhuram	25/-
	Vamanavatharam	Kadlipazham, Palpayasam	50/-
	Malsyavatharam	Neipayasam, Kadlipazham	50/-
	Sreeramvatharam	Palpayasam	50/-
	Parasuramavatharam	Avil mixed with Sarkara	50/-
	Balaramavatharam	Pizhinjapayasam	150/-
	Gajendra Moksham	Lotus	30/-
	Sreekrishnavatharam	Milk, Butter, Palpayasam, Fruits etc.	200/-
5th	Govindabhishekam	Milk, Paninner	100/-
	Rugmini Swayamvaram	Appam, Palpayasam, Betal Leaves, Supari etc.	200/-
6th	Rajasooyam	Palpayasam	50/-
	Kuchelavritham	Avil	25/-
	Santhanagopalam	Boiled Milk	50/-
7th	Swargarohanam	Butter, Milk, Palpayasam, Appam	250/-
	Kalki Avatharam	Honey	50/-



Srimad Bhagavata Saptaha Yajnam Committee NOIDA AYYAPPA SEWA SAMITI (Regd.) Sree Ayyappa Temple

\*

# Notes

- 1. Parayanam will start with Vishnu Sahasranamam on all days.
- 2. Devotees are requested to bring as much pooja materials as possible such as flowers, flower garlands, agarbathi, karpooram, oil etc. and other materials for nivedyam, on all days.
- 3. Devotees can also offer Nirapra, Archana, Pushpanjali etc. on all the days of Saptaham. For details, please contact temple Vazhipad Counter.
- 4. Breakfast (8.30 am)/Annadanam (12.30 pm) will be provided on all days.
- 5. Devotees are requested to Sponsor Laghubakshanam & Annadanam for all days.

we request the presence of devotees in a large numbers on all the seven days and make the **Saptaha Yajnam** a grand success and receive the blessings of Lord Ayyappa and Lord Krishna.

Acharya Dakshina (8 days)	-	Rs. 1,25,000/-	
Oil (2 Tins) - (8 days)	-	Rs. 5,000/-	
Cloth (8 days)	-	Rs. 11,000/-	
Annadanam	-	Rs. 10,000/-	
Flowers & Mala (8 days)	-	Rs. 24,000/-	

# 

# **LIST OF SPONSORS**

Date	Sponsors
March 9	S/Shri M.K.S. Menon, Noida & V. Venugopal and Family, Noida
March 10	Shri Balakrishnan & Family, Noida
March 11	Shri Aarkesh & Family, Noida
March 12	Shri Jayakumar & Family, IP Extension, Delhi
March 13	Mrs. Karthika Arjun & Family Indirapuram, Ghaziabad
March 14	Padaravindam Group, Noida
March 15	Shri Arjun Baburam, Noida
March 16	Flowers, Mala & Puja Materials - Devotees

Note: Bhakti Prabhashanam by Sampoojya Swami Udit Chaitanya will be held on 26.02.2025 at 6.30 pm onwards at Sabari Cultural Centre, Ayyappa Temple, Noida.